pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE:  APR 2 5 2017

Ms. Lea B. Sargent, Owner/President
‘Divinity Manor LLC
932-34 North 42" Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104
: RE: Divinity Manor
License #: 138740

Dear Ms. Sargent:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ !icénsing ihspection on March
2, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with §5 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Persona[ Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspectlon Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained. -~

SinC}ly,

Patricia Adams
/' Regional Licensing Administrator
Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | wawnw.dhs.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT toid
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 65 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of
PGH Wama: DIVINITY MANOR ’ . Licange Number: 13874
Address: 932 34 NORTH 42ND STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 15104 Caundy: Philadelphia
Adminlstrator; Slephanie Sargent ' ’ Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name; DIVINITY MANOR LLC

Legal Entity Address: 932-34 NORTH 42ND STREET, RHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

Centificate(s) of Oceupancy

Cther
09/18/2012
City of Philadelphia, L&

- Staffing Hours
Resident Supponrt: 0 Total Daily Staff: 23 Waking Staff: 17

Tyne of Inspection; Parilal BHA Docket Numbar: 034-15.0014 Notleo: Unannounced

Reason(é} for Inspection(s)
Provisional, Complaint, Morjtoring, Settlement

Qn-§ite Inspections Datea gnd Department Representatives On-Site
03/02/2017: Gray, Dean

OH-Slte Inapention Dates and Inzpsctors, if Applicable

Other Detaifs
Partial or Full Friggers: Random iicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 30 Number of Residents who:
Humbor of Resldants Served: 23 Reegive Supplemental Security Income; 23
Secured Dementia Cars Unit in Home: No Ara 60 Yoars of Age or Older: 7
Area: Have Mental liliness: 23
Secured Dementia Unit Capacity it Appficable: Have an Intellectval Disabliity: 23
Number of Resldents Servad In Sacurad Demsntia Gare Unit, Have a Mablilty Nesd: §
If appllzablo: -

Havo a Physical Digabillty: 0

Numibler of Gurrent Hosploe Residents: 0
Number of Hospice Residents in bast yaar; 0
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“Violation Report: 13874 - 030272017 - Gray, Dean
PCH Name: DIVINITY MANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Fa.Codp §2600
2600.141(b)(1) - Aresidgnt shall have a medical evaluation at least annually.

Two resident’s annual medical evaluations were out of complisnce;
- Resident #1's most recisnt DME wss campleted on 10/15/18, priot years DME was doae on 09/10/15.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIO¥TION
m PME was compleled on 1AOI1 516, pror years DME was done on 08/15/15,

- Resident #2's mos! rec

3. PLAN OF CORRECTICN {PQOC) (Atach pnges as aecessary. Remember thal you must sipn aad date eny ofpched pages.)

Include steps lo dorrect the viblstion described above snd steps to prevent g simiiar violkation from occuming again, i Seps cannot be complated
immediately, include dates by|wirch the steps will he completed,
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Repeat Violation: No Pate(s) of Previous Violatlon{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Repregpntative

(Reguired on EVERY Page)| . ' T4
' {ﬁ/&ﬁww A 4@15//
Printed Name and Title of Ldgal Entity Representalié

t o Date ,
{Required on EVERY Page) < o LSk A Sivadir 2Nz 17

¢
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of corractioniia approved ag of M(Daié} Plan of correction implementation sfatus as of 3 él; / ' z ,
atg)

D Fully implementsd

_ Partially Implemented - Adgyuate Progress
The above ptan of corraction fvas approved by 4 . D Fartially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
' . D Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 13874 - 0/02/2017 - Gray, Dean
PCH Name: DIVINITY MANGR
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Caod §2600

2600.162(c} - Menus, stalihg the specific food being satved at each meal, shall be prepared for 1 week in advance and
shall be followed. Weekiy|menus shall be posted 1 week In advance In a conspicuous and public place in the home,

23, DESCRIPTION OF VIGLRTION
The home did not have any menus poslted.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Anach pages as necessary. Remember that you nwst sign and date sy sttached pAZES.)

Inciude steps 1o comect the viglation described shove end sfeps ta prevent a simitar violalion from eccurring a gein. If staps cannot be completed
inmediately, Include dates hy Wwhich the Steps will be complated,
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s);
Signature of Legal Entity Reg

tat
{Required on EVERY Page) W, 1@4 Py /{ 4—\%
./ =

Printed Name and Title of Le a] EnUtyéepr‘esentati\m N
{Required gn EVERY Page) :i(? . : ' Date .
- Dhals A S e ad (AN o robathor™ A2 4

1
DEPARTIUIENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The sbove plan of corection i$ epprovad as of %ﬁj Plan of correction implamentalion status as of
ale %
ate

D Fully implemented

Pa/}’aﬂially Implemented - Adequate Progress
Tha above pian of correcticn wWas approved by (‘ ;i 9 ' E__' Partially Implemented - Inadsquate Progress
inltials)

[C] Notimplernented
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Viclation Report: 13874 - 0J/02/2077 - Gray, Dean
PCH Name: DIVINITY MANGR '

1. REGQULATION 585 Pa.Cod[‘ §2800

2600.185(a) ~ The home shall develop and Implement procedures for the safe siorage, access, security, distribution and
use of medicetions and medical equipment by trained staff psrsons.

24, DESCRIPTION OF VIDLtT]ON
Resident #3's glucometer wak not calibrated to the correct tims,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date ruy atteched pages.)

fnchide sleps ko comact the viglation dascrived above and steps fo prevent a simitar vigtstion from occuming again. ff sieps cannot be compleled
Immedialely, include dales byhich the Steps will be compleled.
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Repéat Violation; No I Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Regrosentativ
{Required on EVERY PagelT m AL L

- Lord i
Printed Name and Titls of Lepyal Entity Remgsentative,

[Reaulred on EVERY Page) Ay A L dizin £ A i Shans B3) 12119
DEPARTIMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan.of comection LHPWOVB“ as of ZZ(LQ%[_? Plan of comrectior. implementation status as of
Date Zé%aéz

(Date]
D Fully implemented :
’ ‘B{ar:alry Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of comrection Was approved by f 2?% !
1als)

Dato

[:] Parlialty lmpie}nen(ed - nadequate Progress
]:] ot tmplemented






